results is a patentable object, the applicant provides proof of the relevance of 
the patent rights (if there is a patent) as of the filing date. 

10. The maximum possible amount of the allocated grant for the implementation 

of one project shall not exceed 250 000 000 (two hundred fifty million) tenge, 
including no more than by year: 

1) for 2026 – 82 500 000 (eighty-two million, five hundred thousand) tenge 

(33%); 

2) for 2027 – 85 000 000 (eighty-five million) tenge (34%); 

3) for 2028 – 82 500 000 (eighty-two million, five hundred thousand) tenge 

(33%). 

11. All costs associated with participation in the competition, including costs 

associated with the preparation and submission of an application for 
participation in the competition, are borne by the Applicants. 

12. All amounts specified in the application for participation in the Competition